
   BOS AGREEMENT NO.          

DOT AGREEMENT NO. 110113  

 
 

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO DOT AGREEMENT 100086 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 
BROOKTRAILS SECOND ACCESS ― PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 

 
 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is made and entered into this                  day of                       , 2011 by 
and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, hereinafter called "COUNTY," and DRAKE HAGLAN 
AND ASSOCIATES, 11060 WHITE ROCK ROAD, SUITE 200, RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670, 
hereinafter called “CONSULTANT.” 
 

WITNESSETH 
 
It is mutually agreed between COUNTY and CONSULTANT that payments to CONSULTANT 
including the total amount of salaries and expenses (those for the original Agreement and for Amendment 
No. 1) shall be amended to not exceed $147,800 for that work as set forth in the original Agreement 
pursuant to the below-listed change in scope. 
 
Due to the aspect outlined below, CONSULTANT has been tasked to perform additional work beyond the 
scope of the original Agreement.  The additional work and associated cost are summarized as follows (for 
Amendment No. 1): 
 

Conduct a trip diversion study for projected traffic impacts of the Brooktrails Second Connection 
concerning traffic on Sherwood Road, as detailed by Work Element No. 28 of the Mendocino Council 
of Governments Overall Work Program for FY-2011/12 (copy attached). 
 

Projected Additional Cost:  $16,800 

 
As a result of this Amendment No. 1, the completion date for DOT Agreement No. 100086, Phase 1 shall 
be extended to 30 March 2012, with completion of all work products under Phase 1 (including the 
aforementioned trip diversion study) to occur on or before the latter date.  The Agreement may be further 
extended by written mutual agreement of COUNTY and CONSULTANT. 
 
All remaining provisions of DOT Agreement No. 100086, including Amendment No. 1, are hereby 
reaffirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this AGREEMENT to be executed the day and year 
first above written. 
/ 
/ 
/ 
Q:\BOS Meetings\Supporting Docs\2011\07012011-12312011\12-December\12-13-11\12-13-11 DOT-Brooktrails Second Access Agreements - SD 2 
Agrmnt.doc 



Q:\BOS Meetings\Supporting Docs\2011\07012011-12312011\12-December\12-13-11\12-13-11 DOT-Brooktrails Second Access Agreements - SD 2 
Agrmnt.doc 

CONSULTANT COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 
Drake Haglan and Associates 
 
 
        
                                                 Date  CHAIR,                 Date 
  Board of Supervisors 
 
 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  ATTEST:   Carmel J. Angelo 
   Clerk of said Board 
 
 
        
Howard N. Dashiell                 Date  CLERK                     Date 
Director of Transportation  
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM                     APPROVAL RECOMMENDED 
 
 
                                                     
County Counsel                        Date                    Kristin McMenomey     Date  
   (Risk Management) 
                     Director, General Services Agency 


	AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO DOT AGREEMENT 100086 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	BROOKTRAILS SECOND ACCESS ― PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING
	WITNESSETH

